Requested by Representative OWENS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3365

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 22, delete "and".
- In line 24, delete the period and insert "; and
- 3 "(C) The temporary use of water will occur on land within the legal
- 4 boundaries of another district pursuant to the Deschutes Water Bank Pilot
- 5 Program administered by the Deschutes River Conservancy and funded
- 6 through the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board grant titled 'Drought
- 7 Resilience Through Water Reallocation and Transactions in the Deschutes
- 8 Basin' or the United States Bureau of Reclamation WaterSmart grant titled
- 9 'Establishment of the Central Oregon Water Bank to Increase Drought
- 10 Resiliency in the Deschutes River Basin.".
- On page 2, line 6, delete "and".
- In line 8, delete the period and insert a semicolon.
- 13 After line 8, insert:
- "(f) Have on file statements by any landowner affected by the water use
- change indicating that the landowner agrees to the change;
- "(g) Have a proper fish screen, if required by the Water Resources De-
- partment, at the point of diversion to which the water use is transferred; and
- 18 "(h) Have on file evidence that:
- "(A) The water has been used over the last five years according to the
- 20 terms and conditions of the underlying water right certificate; or
- "(B) The water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.".

After line 26, insert:

"SECTION 3. Section 2 of this 2023 Act is repealed on January 2,

2030.".

In line 27, delete "3" and insert "4".